2025 MSQ State LC Championships
World Aquatics Points Awards and Statistics

Swimmer of the Meet Trophy - Male
Highest combined points - Sum of top 5 performance events - World Aquatic Points

Name Gender Club Age Group # Events Points

1 BRETT WOODS M QIG 60-64 5 3915
2 ANDREW COWAN M QGF 35-39 5 3798
3 STEPHEN BERTING M QIG 40-44 5 3718
4 ROBERT PATTERSON M QRB 75-79 5 3709
5 ROLAND BARRETT M QWX 40-44 5 3559
6 JUSTIN GILES M QGF 35-39 5 3333
7 SEBASTIEN ROY BRYANT M QCL 18-24 5 3245
8 HAMISH HARTY M QIG 18-24 5 3213
9 ROGER BELMAR M Qsw 60-64 5 3205
10 ROBERT PUGH M QNA 40-44 5 3195
11 WILLIAM O'LEARY M Qsw 60-64 5 3129
12 MARK HICKMAN M QuQ 60-64 5 3091
13 SEAN GIURICIN M Qsw 40-44 5 2929
14 RICHARD SYDES M QBR 65-69 5 2837
15 HUGH MCGAW M QMM 45-49 5 2733
16 JASON DEAN M QBR 50-54 5 2707
17 DON TAYLOR M QTW 75-79 5 2679
18 ANGUS WADDELL M Qsw 60-64 3 2622
19 JOSH HEMELAAR M QSM 40-44 5 2604
20 NIGEL DALTON M QNS 60-64 5 2572
21 MICK SCHUDDINH M QMM 70-74 5 2513
22 IGOR NOMOTO NIRAZAWA M QRL 45-49 4 2423
23 STUART COLLINS M QSM 50-54 5 2402
24 SHANNON WUOTI M QMM 45-49 3 2354
25 ROSS BEATON M QMM 65-69 5 2233




2025 MSQ State LC Championships
World Aquatics Points Awards and Statistics

Swimmer of the Meet Trophy - Female
Highest combined points - Sum of top 5 performance events - World Aquatic Points

Name Gender Club Age Group # Events Points

1 LENE KNUDSEN F QBE 45-49 5 3824
2 KADY IBELL F Qsw 25-29 5 3779
3 JACKIE GOLDSTON F QCL 45-49 5 3629
4 AILEEN MACKINNON F QCD 55-59 5 3535
5 SHELLEY DEVERS F QCL 35-39 5 3454
6 NOLA MACAULAY F Qsw 55-59 5 3438
7 DENISE ROBERTSON F QMM 90-94 5 3117
8 RACHELTEYS F QCL 30-34 5 3054
9 CLAIRE KING F QYP 45-49 5 3039
10 LAUREN TORR F QTW 30-34 5 2967
11 MEEGAN SHERWOOD F QTW 55-59 5 2967
12 JEN THOMASSON F QCT 80-84 4 2907
13 ANITA LENDVAY F QCT 50-54 5 2781
14 DEANNE ATKINSON F QNB 65-69 5 2750
15 LINDY SALTER F QMM 80-84 5 2734
16 GAY BRADLEY F QCT 70-74 5 2720
17 SUSAN DALTON F QNS 60-64 5 2676
18 IRENE LALANA F QBR 40-44 4 2610
19 MICHELLE STONEHOUSE F QsC 60-64 5 2606
20 DEANNE SANDERSON F QCD 50-54 5 2603
21 CHIKAKO OHTSUKI F QCs 45-49 5 2544
22 BRADENE ELLIS F QAL 35-39 5 2447
23 MARSHA REDDIEX F QCD 80-84 4 2387
24 ANNEMAREE GRAINGER F QHB 55-59 5 2373
25 MARCELINA KOSMALA F QCL 30-34 4 2369




2025 MSQ State LC Championships
World Aquatics Points Awards and Statistics

Performances of the Meet

Highest points - performance events - World Aquatic Points

Name

1 ANGUS WADDELL

2 JEN THOMASSON

3 BRETT WOODS

4 KADY IBELL

5 ROBERT PATTERSON

6 STEPHEN BERTING

7 JEFFREY ENGLISH

8 ANDREW COWAN

9 ANDREW RITTER
10 SHANNON WUOTI
11 STEFANO ZERBINI
12 DENISE ROBERTSON
13 JACKIE GOLDSTON
14 LENE KNUDSEN
15 ASHLEY NELSON
16 CHRISTINA SCOLARO
17 IRENE LALANA
18 JASON HETHERTON
19 BRYCE ANDERSON
20 SHELLEY DEVERS
21 NOLA MACAULAY
22 WILLIAM O'LEARY
23 SAMUEL JAMES
24 MARSHA REDDIEX
25 AILEEN MACKINNON

Gender
M
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Club
QsSw
QCT
QIG
QsSw
QRB
QIG
QSw
QGF
QsSw
QMM
QSw
QMM
QCL
QBE
QCL
QsSw
QBR
QCL
QGF
QCL
QsSw
QsSw
QCL
QCD
QCD

Age Group
60-64
80-84
60-64
25-29
75-79
40-44
45-49
35-39
45-49
45-49
50-54
90-94
45-49
45-49
50-54
55-59
40-44
35-39
50-54
35-39
55-59
60-64
35-39
80-84
55-59

Distance
50m
800m
100m
200m
100m
50m
50m
50m
200m
200m
50m
200m
50m
100m
50m
50m
50m
50m
50m
200m
50m
100m
50m
200m
200m

Stroke
Butterfly
Freestyle
Freestyle
Individual Med
Freestyle
Freestyle
Freestyle
Freestyle
Freestyle
Freestyle
Butterfly
Freestyle
Freestyle
Butterfly
Freestyle
Breaststroke
Butterfly
Backstroke
Freestyle
Breaststroke
Butterfly
Freestyle
Freestyle
Butterfly
Freestyle

Time
28.32
14:18.7
01:00.0
02:29.5
01:10.6
24.63
25.15
24.35
02:06.0
02:06.1
27.78
04:10.4
28.58
01:09.9
26.03
38.61
31.08
28.74
26.45
02:51.1
33.53
01:03.6
25.13
04:42.2
02:30.8

Points

923
907
887
834
833
829
821
817
816
815
808
805
805
804
792
783
760
756
755
749
747
743
743
740
739
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Jenny Mack Breaststroke Award (100m and 200m)
Highest combined pionts for the 100m and 200m Breastrtroke events - Word Aquatic points

SHELLEY DEVERS 39 QcCL 1438
MEEGAN SHERWOOD 59 QTW 1351
MATTHEW WRIGHT 56 QAC 1308
CLAIRE KING 46 QYP 1234
GAY BRADLEY 70 QcCT 1220

Denise Robertson 400 Freestyle Award
Highest points 400 Freestyle - Word Aquatic points

JEN THOMASSON 82 QcT 07:06.9 822
JUSTIN GILES 37 QGF 04:32.5 735
ROLAND BARRETT 40 QWX 04:34.0 730
JACKIE GOLDSTON 49 QCL 05:08.0 678
AILEEN MACKINNON 59 QcD 05:23.1 675

Margaret Cunningham 200 IM Award
Highest points for 200 IM - World Aquatic points

KADY IBELL 29 Qsw 02:29.5 834
ROLAND BARRETT 40 QWX 02:24.7 702
AILEEN MACKINNON 59 QcCD 02:56.1 637
JUSTIN GILES 37 QGF 02:27.2 622

SHELLEY DEVERS 39 QcCL 02:42.7 618




